ILLUMINATION
No. E352519
DS168 LUXEON CoB with CrispWhite Technology (Gen 2) Product Datasheet  ©2016 Lumileds Holding B.V. All rights reserved.
FEATURES AND BENEFITS PRIMARY APPLICATIONS
Lumen packages from 500 to 5,000 lumens for a range of options Downlights
Industry’s smallest Light Emitting Surface (LES) for highest flux densities High Bay & Low Bay
Up to 4x lower thermal resistance than competitors enabling smaller
heatsinks and higher lumens Lamps

900mA	 –	 LUXEON CoB 1208
1200mA	 –	 LUXEON CoB 1211
Part Number Nomenclature
Part numbers for LUXEON CoB with CrispWhite Technology (Gen 2) follow the convention below:
L  2  C  5  –  3  0  9  0  A  A  A  A  E  B  B  C  0
Where:
A  A  A  A	 –	 designates product configuration (1202, 1203, 1204, 1205, 1208, 1211)
B  B	 –	 designates Light Emitting Surface (LES) size (06=6mm, 09=9mm, 13=13mm, 15=15mm, 19=19mm)
Therefore, the following part number is used for a LUXEON CoB 1203 with a 9mm LES:
L  2  C  5  –  3  0  9  0  1  2  0  3  E  0  9  C  0
Lumen Maintenance
Please contact your local Sales Representative or Lumileds Technical Solutions Manager for more information about the long-
term performance of this product.
Environmental Compliance
Lumileds LLC is committed to providing environmentally friendly products to the solid-state lighting market. The second
generation of LUXEON CoB with CrispWhite Technology is compliant to the European Union directives on the restriction of
hazardous substances in electronic equipment, namely the RoHS Directive 2011/65/EU and REACH Regulation (EC) 1907/2006.
Lumileds LLC will not intentionally add the following restricted materials to its products: lead, mercury, cadmium, hexavalent
chromium, polybrominated biphenyls (PBB) or polybrominated diphenyl ethers (PBDE).
DS168 LUXEON CoB with CrispWhite Technology (Gen 2) Product Datasheet  20161030 ©2016 Lumileds Holding B.V. All rights reserved.	 3
Performance Characteristics
Product Selection Guide
Table 1. Product performance of LUXEON CoB with CrispWhite Technology (Gen 2) at test current, Tj=85°C.
PRODUCT NOMINAL
CCT
MINIMUM
CRI [1, 2]
LUMINOUS FLUX [1, 3] (lm) TYPICAL LUMINOUS
EFFICACY (lm/W)
TEST
CURRENT
(mA)
LES [4]
(mm) PART NUMBER
MINIMUM TYPICAL
LUXEON
CoB 1202s 3000K 90 586 651 93 200 6 L2C5-30901202E06C0
LUXEON
CoB 1202 3000K 90 611 679 97 200 9 L2C5-30901202E09C0
LUXEON
CoB 1203 3000K 90 905 1006 96 300 9 L2C5-30901203E09C0
LUXEON
CoB 1204 3000K 90 1421 1579 99 450 13 L2C5-30901204E13C0
LUXEON
CoB 1205 3000K 90 1845 2050 97 600 13 L2C5-30901205E13C0
LUXEON
CoB 1208 3000K 90 2750 3056 97 900 15 L2C5-30901208E15C0
LUXEON
CoB 1211 3000K 90 3794 4215 100 1200 19 L2C5-30901211E19C0
Notes for Table 1:
1.	 Lumileds maintains a tolerance of ±2 on CRI and ±6.5% on luminous flux measurements.
2.	 Typical CRI is approximately 2 points higher than the minimum CRI specified, but this is not guaranteed.
3.	 Maximum luminous flux is 10% above typical luminous flux.
4.	 Light Emitting Surface (LES) is the inner diameter (phosphor area) inside the dam.
Optical Characteristics
Table 2. Optical characteristics for LUXEON CoB with CrispWhite Technology (Gen 2) at test current, Tj=85°C.
PART NUMBER TYPICAL TOTAL INCLUDED ANGLE [1] TYPICAL VIEWING ANGLE [2]
L2C5-309012xxExxC0 135° 115°
Notes for Table 2:
1.	 Total angle at which 90% of total luminous flux is captured.
2.	 Viewing angle is the off axis angle from the LED centerline where the luminous intensity is ½ of the peak value.